Utah District Courts: FY2020 Case Type by Court

Criminal

Domestic

General Civil

Judgments

Probate

State Felony

Other Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor DUI
Infraction

{Not Applicable}
Criminal
Adjudication of Marriage
Custody and Support
Divorce/Annulment
Grandparent Visitat.
Paternity

Protective Orders
Temporary Separation
UIFSA

Domestic
Administrative Ag
Civil Rights

Civil Stalking
Contract: Empl Discr
Contract: Fraud
Contracts

Debt Collection
Forfeiture of Proper
Hospital Lien
Miscellaneous
Notice of Dep OoS
Small Claim

Small Claims De Novo
Tax Court

General Civil
Abstract of Judgment
Child Support Lien
Foreign Judgment
Jdmt by Confession
Tax Lien

Workforce Svc Lien
Wrongful Lien
Judgments
Adoption
Conservatorship
Estate Personal Rep
Guardian-Adult
Guardian-Adult Child
Guardian-Minor

District 8

Case Filing Case Disposition

805
646
94

31

24
1,600

28
285

799

11
38

o B

958
197
319

1,207
157

1,888
33

105

15

645
531
67

27

16
1,286

29
269

800

11
34

N

933
197
319

1,207
157

1,889
33

113

13

Clearance Rate %

80%
82%
71%
87%
67%
80%
200%
104%
94%
136%
89%
20%
100%
94%
50%
50%
80%
33%
83%
100%
200%
100%
89%
100%
100%
67%
97%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
108%
63%
200%
87%



Utah District Courts: FY2020 Case Type by Court

District 8
Case Filing Case Disposition Clearance Rate %
Invol. Commitment MH 3 1 33%
Minor's Settlement 4 5 125%
Name Change 20 20 100%
Other Probate 149 158 106%
Trust 2 4 200%
Probate 345 362 105%
Property Rights Condemnation 18 13 72%
Eviction 99 98 99%
Lien/Mortgage Fcls 1 3 300%
Property Rights 17 9 53%
Property Rights 135 123 91%
Torts Automobile Tort 5 2 40%
Intentional Tort 1 0 -
Malpractice-Medical 2 3 150%
Premises Liability 0 1 -
Product Liability 3 0 -
Property Damage* 0 1 -
Torts 11 7 64%
Traffic/Parking  Traffic Citation 395 365 92%
Traffic Court Case 331 250 76%
Traffic/Parking 726 615 85%
6,194 5,713 92%

*These case types are no longer in use.



	8-Summary

