Utah District Courts: FY2020 Case Type by Court

District 8

		Case Filing	Case Disposition	Clearance Rate %
Criminal	State Felony	805	645	80%
	Other Misdemeanor	646	531	82%
	Misdemeanor DUI	94	67	71%
	Infraction	31	27	87%
	{Not Applicable}	24	16	67%
	Criminal	1,600	1,286	80%
Domestic	Adjudication of Marriage	1	2	200%
	Custody and Support	28	29	104%
	Divorce/Annulment	285	269	94%
	Grandparent Visitat.	2	0	-
	Paternity	22	30	136%
	Protective Orders	187	166	89%
	Temporary Separation	5	1	20%
	UIFSA	1	1	100%
	Domestic	531	498	94%
General Civil	Administrative Ag	4	2	50%
	Civil Rights	2	1	50%
	Civil Stalking	65	52	80%
	Contract: Empl Discr	1	0	-
	Contract: Fraud	3	1	33%
	Contracts	29	24	83%
	Debt Collection	799	800	100%
	Forfeiture of Proper	1	2	200%
	Hospital Lien	11	11	100%
	Miscellaneous	38	34	89%
	Notice of Dep OoS	1	1	100%
	Small Claim	1	1	100%
	Small Claims De Novo	0	2	-
	Tax Court	3	2	67%
	General Civil	958	933	97%
Judgments	Abstract of Judgment	197	197	100%
	Child Support Lien	319	319	100%
	Foreign Judgment	6		
	Jdmt by Confession	2		100%
	Tax Lien	1,207	1,207	100%
	Workforce Svc Lien	157	157	100%
	Wrongful Lien	0	1	-
	Judgments	1,888	1,889	100%
Probate	Adoption	33	33	100%
	Conservatorship	2	2	100%
	Estate Personal Rep	105	113	108%
	Guardian-Adult	8		63%
	Guardian-Adult Child	4	_	
	Guardian-Minor	15	13	87%

Utah District Courts: FY2020 Case Type by Court

District 8

		Case Filing	Case Disposition	Clearance Rate %
	Invol. Commitment MH	3	1	33%
	Minor's Settlement	4	5	125%
	Name Change	20	20	100%
	Other Probate	149	158	106%
	Trust	2	4	200%
	Probate	345	362	105%
Property Rights	Condemnation	18	13	72%
	Eviction	99	98	99%
	Lien/Mortgage Fcls	1	3	300%
	Property Rights	17	9	53%
	Property Rights	135	123	91%
Torts	Automobile Tort	5	2	40%
	Intentional Tort	1	0	-
	Malpractice-Medical	2	3	150%
	Premises Liability	0	1	-
	Product Liability	3	0	-
	Property Damage*	0	1	-
	Torts	11	7	64%
Traffic/Parking	Traffic Citation	395	365	92%
	Traffic Court Case	331	250	76%
	Traffic/Parking	726	615	85%
Total		6,194	5,713	92%

^{*}These case types are no longer in use.